AEC
Q200 85°C+
Power Chokes – Vertical Mount
Document 135-1
Document 135-1 Revised 11/27/19
The Coilcraft PCV power chokes are low cost power in-
ductors whose simple design provides rugged reliability
and performance. They feature 130°C class insulation

A
C
D
E
Dimensions are in
inches
mm
AEC
Q200 85°C+
Document 135-2
Document 135-2 Revised 11/27/19
Power Chokes – Vertical Mount
 Part Inductance1  Irms2 DCR max A max B max C ±0.015/0,38 D ±0.004/0,10 Weight
 number (µH) (A) (Ohms) (in/mm) (in/mm) (in/mm) (in/mm) (g)
PCV-0 Series
PCV-0-102-25L   1.0 ±15% 21.8 0.002 0.60/15,2 0.68/17,3 0.42/10,7 0.068/1,73 5.6
PCV-0-102-10L   1.0 ±15% 16.7 0.003 0.50/12,7 0.75/19,1 0.42/10,7 0.054/1,37 4.2
PCV-0-332-10L   3.3 ±15% 12.7 0.005 0.50/12,7 1.0/25,4 0.42/10,7 0.054/1,37 6.7
PCV-0-472-03L   4.7 ±15% 7.4 0.021 0.51/13,0 0.75/19,1 0.42/10,7 0.035/0,89 3.7
PCV-0-472-05L   4.7 ±15% 8.9 0.012 0.50/12,7 0.75/19,1 0.42/10,7 0.042/1,07 5.0
PCV-0-472-10L   4.7 ±15% 11.9 0.012 0.50/12,7 1.0/25,4 0.42/10,7 0.054/1,37 7.5
PCV-0-472-20L   4.7 ±15% 16.4 0.004 0.53/13,5 1.2/30,5 0.42/10,7 0.068/1,73 11.9
PCV-0-103-03L  10 ±10% 5.9 0.023 0.50/12,7 0.75/19,1 0.42/10,7 0.035/0,89 4.4
PCV-0-103-05L  10 ±10% 7.1 0.017 0.50/12,7 0.75/19,1 0.42/10,7 0.042/1,07 6.4
PCV-0-103-10L  10 ±10% 11.8 0.015 0.52/13,2 1.0/25,4 0.42/10,7 0.054/1,37 9.5
PCV-0-103-20L  10 ±10% 17.0 0.006 0.75/19,1 1.8/45,7 0.60/15,2 0.075/1,91 28.6
PCV-0-153-03L  15 ±10% 6.8 0.025 0.50/12,7 1.0/25,4 0.42/10,7 0.035/0,89 5.9
PCV-0-153-10L  15 ±10% 9.8 0.020 0.52/13,2 1.0/25,4 0.42/10,7 0.054/1,37 11.3
PCV-0-223-03L  22 ±10% 7.4 0.035 0.50/12,7 1.0/25,4 0.42/10,7 0.035/0,89 6.4
PCV-0-223-05L  22 ±10% 8.9 0.023 0.50/12,7 1.0/25,4 0.42/10,7 0.042/1,07 9.3
PCV-0-223-10L  22 ±10% 13.0 0.015 0.66/16,8 1.3/33,0 0.42/10,7 0.060/1,52 21.0
PCV-0-273-05L  27 ±10% 7.1 0.024 0.50/12,7 1.0/25,4 0.49/12,5 0.042/1,07 10.3
PCV-0-333-12L  33 ±10% 11.0 0.017 0.70/17,8 1.3/33,0 0.55/14,0 0.060/1,52 29.3
PCV-0-473-03L  47 ±10% 4.3 0.050 0.55/14,0 1.0/25,4 0.42/10,7 0.035/0,89 8.5
PCV-0-473-05L  47 ±10% 6.0 0.035 0.65/16,5 1.1/28,0 0.70/17,8 0.042/1,07 13.1
PCV-0-473-10L  47 ±10% 8.7 0.022 0.85/21,6 1.3/33,0 0.70/17,8 0.060/1,52 31.4
PCV-0-823-03L  82 ±10% 2.8 0.110 0.50/12,7 0.65/16,5 0.375/9,5 0.028/0,71 7.0
PCV-0-104-01L 100 ±10% 1.8 0.190 0.40/10,2 0.90/22,9 0.30/7,6 0.020/0,51 5.0
PCV-0-104-03L 100 ±10% 3.8 0.072 0.55/14,0 1.2/30,5 0.70/17,8 0.035/0,89 11.6
PCV-0-104-05L 100 ±10% 5.5 0.055 0.65/16,5 1.3/33,0 0.70/17,8 0.042/1,07 21.3
PCV-0-154-03L 150 ±10% 2.8 0.140 0.60/15,2 1.2/30,5 0.43/10,9 0.028/0,71 11.8
PCV-0-154-05L 150 ±10% 5.2 0.065 0.68/17,3 1.3/33,0 0.70/17,8 0.042/1,07 26.4
PCV-0-184-05L 180 ±10% 3.3 0.110 0.60/15,2 1.2/30,5 0.43/10,9 0.035/0,89 17.9
PCV-0-224-03L 220 ±10% 2.1 0.210 0.55/14,0 1.2/30,5 0.42/10,7 0.025/0,64 8.9
PCV-0-274-04L 270 ±10% 2.1 0.250 0.95/24,0 0.72/18,3 0.71/18,0 0.030/0,76 26.8
PCV-0-274-10L 270 ±10% 3.6 0.160 1.1/28,0 1.0/25,4 0.72/18,3 0.038/0,97 38.8
PCV-0-394-03L 390 ±10% 3.0 0.250 1.1/28,0 1.0/25,4 0.72/18,3 0.035/0,89 37.1
PCV-0-394-05L 390 ±10% 3.1 0.190 1.1/28,0 1.0/25,4 0.72/18,3 0.038/0,97 45.4
PCV-1 Series
PCV-1-152-15L   1.5 ±15% 18.2 0.003 0.65/16,5 0.90/22,9 0.42/10,7 0.068/1,73 8.0
PCV-1-182-10L   1.8 ±15% 18.2 0.006 0.65/16,5 1.1/27,9 0.42/10,7 0.054/1,37 6.2
PCV-1-182-15L   1.8 ±15% 19.3 0.003 0.65/16,5 1.1/27,9 0.42/10,7 0.068/1,73 8.5
PCV-1-472-03L   4.7 ±15% 7.5 0.021 0.62/15,7 0.85/21,6 0.42/10,7 0.035/0,89 5.2
PCV-1-472-05L   4.7 ±15% 9.1 0.012 0.62/15,7 0.85/21,6 0.42/10,7 0.042/1,07 5.6
PCV-1-472-10L   4.7 ±15% 11.8 0.012 0.62/15,7 1.1/27,9 0.42/10,7 0.054/1,37 8.5
PCV-1-103-03L  10 ±10% 6.0 0.026 0.63/16,0 0.85/21,6 0.42/10,7 0.035/0,89 4.4
PCV-1-103-05L  10 ±10% 7.1 0.020 0.62/15,7 0.85/21,6 0.42/10,7 0.042/1,07 7.5
PCV-1-103-10L  10 ±10% 10.9 0.013 0.63/16,0 1.1/27,9 0.42/10,7 0.054/1,37 5.2
PCV-1-153-10L  15 ±10% 11.8 0.020 0.70/17,8 1.4/35,6 0.42/10,7 0.060/1,52 18.4
PCV-1-223-03L  22 ±10% 5.5 0.035 0.62/15,7 1.1/27,9 0.42/10,7 0.035/0,89 7.4
PCV-1-223-05L  22 ±10% 6.9 0.023 0.62/15,7 1.1/27,9 0.42/10,7 0.042/1,07 10.2
PCV-1-223-10L  22 ±10% 10.4 0.018 0.70/17,8 1.4/35,6 0.42/10,7 0.060/1,52 21.8
PCV-1-473-03L  47 ±10% 5.3 0.050 0.65/16,5 1.1/27,9 0.42/10,7 0.035/0,89 9.6
PCV-1-473-05L  47 ±10% 6.3 0.033 0.90/22,9 1.2/30,5 0.70/17,8 0.042/1,07 14.9
PCV-1-473-10L  47 ±10% 8.2 0.022 0.90/22,9 1.4/35,6 0.70/17,8 0.060/1,52 32.9
PCV-1-104-03L 100 ±10% 3.4 0.072 0.90/22,9 1.3/33,1 0.70/17,8 0.035/0,89 13.3
PCV-1-104-05L 100 ±10% 4.9 0.055 0.90/22,9 1.4/35,6 0.70/17,8 0.042/1,07 22.9
PCV-1-184-03L 180 ±10% 2.8 0.150 0.63/16,0 1.2/30,5 0.42/10,7 0.028/0,71 10.7
PCV-1-304-05L 300 ±10% 3.4 0.160 1.1/27,9 1.0/25,4 0.70/17,8 0.038/0,97 41.1
PCV-1-394-05L 390 ±10% 3.0 0.190 1.1/27,9 1.0/25,4 0.70/17,8 0.038/0,97 47.3
AEC
Q200 85°C+
Document 135-3
Document 135-3 Revised 11/27/19
 Part  Inductance1  Irms2 DCR max  A max B max C ±0.015/0,38 D ±0.004/0,10  E min Weight
 number ±10% (µH) (A) (Ohms) (in/mm) (in/mm) (in/mm) (in/mm) (in/mm) (g)
PCV-2 Series
PCV-2-103-05L 10 10.5 0.015 0.61/15,49 0.83/21,08 0.42/10,67 0.042/1,07 0.116/2,95 11.8
PCV-2-103-10L 10 11.8 0.010 0.61/15,49 0.83/21,08 0.50/12,70 0.054/1,37 0.116/2,95 11.8
PCV-2-223-05L 22 7.6 0.020 0.61/15,49 0.83/21,08 0.42/10,67 0.042/1,07 0.116/2,95 13.7
PCV-2-223-10L 22 10.3 0.015 0.86/21,84 0.83/21,08 0.58/14,73 0.054/1,37 0.116/2,95 23.3
PCV-2-473-05L 47 5.0 0.035 0.70/17,78 0.83/21,08 0.48/12,19 0.038/0,97 0.116/2,95 14.8
PCV-2-473-10L 47 9.6 0.020 1.00/25,40 0.83/21,08 0.70/17,78 0.054/1,37 0.116/2,95 36.9
PCV-2-104-03L 100 4.4 0.080 0.84/21,34 0.83/21,08 0.58/14,73 0.031/0,79 0.116/2,95 19.2
PCV-2-104-05L 100 5.6 0.048 0.84/21,34 0.83/21,08 0.70/17,78 0.042/1,07 0.116/2,95 19.0
PCV-2-104-10L 100 10.1 0.032 1.05/26,67 1.00/25,40 0.88/22,35 0.054/1,37 0.116/2,95 46.6
PCV-2-184-05L 180 4.0 0.092 0.80/20,32 0.90/22,86 0.58/14,73 0.035/0,89 0.116/2,95 25.1
PCV-2-184-10L 180 8.0 0.048 1.44/36,58 1.05/26,67 1.05/26,67 0.054/1,37 0.175/4,45 93.8
PCV-2-224-05L 220 6.6 0.075 1.05/26,67 1.00/25,40 0.75/19,05 0.042/1,07 0.116/2,95 40.0
PCV-2-274-03L 270 4.3 0.130 1.00/25,40 0.83/21,08 0.75/19,05 0.035/0,89 0.116/2,95 35.7
PCV-2-274-05L 270 5.2 0.080 1.05/26,67 1.00/25,40 0.80/20,32 0.042/1,07 0.116/2,95 47.8
PCV-2-274-10L 270 7.2 0.060 1.50/38,10 1.05/26,67 1.08/27,43 0.054/1,37 0.175/4,45 103.0
PCV-2-394-05L 390 3.9 0.130 1.10/29,34 0.83/21,08 0.85/21,59 0.038/0,97 0.116/2,95 42.3
PCV-2-564-02L 560 2.6 0.270 0.80/20,32 0.90/22,86 0.57/14,48 0.028/0,71 0.116/2,95 26.8
PCV-2-564-06L 560 4.0 0.170 1.21/30,73 1.05/26,67 0.90/22,86 0.038/0,97 0.116/2,95 66.4
PCV-2-564-08L 560 7.0 0.090 1.50/38,10 1.43/36,32 1.08/27,43 0.054/1,37 0.175/4,45 135.6
PCV-2-684-01L 680 1.3 0.700 0.70/17,78 0.83/21,08 0.50/12,70 0.018/0,46 0.116/2,95 12.5
PCV-2-105-02L 1000 2.3 0.370 1.00/25,40 0.83/21,08 0.72/18,29 0.028/0,71 0.116/2,95 39.2
1. Tested at 15.75 kHz, 0.1 Vrms, with DC bias applied up to the Irms current.
2. Current that causes a 40°C temperature rise from 25°C ambient.
3. Ambient temperature range: –40°C to +85°C with Irms current
4. Storage temperature range: Component: –40°C to +125°C